	04-07-1998				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 3-23-98 GMB No. L65140011 (exp. 4/94)			R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → ▼ 100676107			<u>▼ MAR 2 3 1998</u> ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): WOODROW C. MONTE			nd address of receiving party(les) William D. Leighton		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Di Yes 3Di No	Internal	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
xik Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 1129 Wooded Lane		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	City: E a	agle River State: WI ZIP: 54521		
Execution Date: 8-1-97		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes¾¥ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application,	the executio	n date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
08/595,035					
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes i	Š No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved:		
Name: TOD R. NISSLE, P.	.C.	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: First F	loor	哲 Enc	losed		
		☐ Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 13845 N. S	Scottsdale	8. Deposit	account number:		
Road					
City: Scottsdale State:	AZ ZIP: 85254	(Attach de	uplicate copy of this age if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	365		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and betthe original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	tion is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
TOD R.NISSLE, Reg. 29,	241	Ille	3-18-98		
Name of Person Signing	al number of pages including co	Signature	Date		
100	a manipor or pages including co	oron onlood, atlat	miliono, and door mil		

ASSIGNMENT

I acknowledge receipt, I, WOODROW C. MONTE of 6411 South River Drive, No. 65,

Tempe, Arizona 85283, hereby sell and assign to WILLIAM D. LEIGHTON of 1129

Wooded Lane, Eagle River, Wisconsin 54521, his successors and assigns, an undivided Five

(5%) Percent of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described in the

application for United States Letters Patent titled "ICE CREAM SANDWICH AND

METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME", Serial No. 08/595,035, filed January 31, 1996,

(TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. Case No. 602-P-29), and any and all applications for patent and

patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and

extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States

application. I covenant with said WILLIAM D. LEIGHTON, his successors and assigns, that

the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which

ı		ı	ı
		Į	,
	4		

1

> 7 8 9

10 11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, March 18, 1998

Washington, D.C. 20231, on, ____

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being

deposited with the United States Postal Service as

have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

03-18-98 DATE TOD R. NISSLE, Reg. No. 29,241

1	
2	
3	-A
4	8/1/97
5	DATE WOODROW C. MONTE
6	OTATE OF ADIZONA
7	STATE OF ARIZONA))ss.
8	County of Maricopa)
9	, , ,
10	On this day of Aughst 1997, before me, the
11	undersigned, personally appeared WOODROW C. MONTE, known to me to be the person
12	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
13	the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
14	
15	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
16	
17	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}$
18	NOTARY PUBLIC
19	My commission expires:
20	Notary Public - Stationa Notary Public - Stationa
21 22	My Comm Expires Nov. 18, 1999
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
~ \	

28